CITY OF RAPID CITY ZERO COST CHANGE ORDER #1

E. ST. FRANCIS ST., E. ST. ANNE ST., & BIRCH AVE RECONSTRUCTION

ROBBINSDALE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT PHASE 2 - PROJECT 3
PROJECT NO. 5T09-1823 / CIP NO. 50424

‘ February 12, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,498,400.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC,

PW022310-02

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/{DECREASE)

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :

$1,498,400.00

Zero Cost CO#1 $0.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $0.00
$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $1,498,400.00
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $0.00

PROJECT MANAGER: STACEY TITUS, P.E. DATE
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

Initial Funding $353,069.95 $134,274.58 $372,247.54 $167,491.30| $471,316.83 $1,498,400.00
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage Vision 2012

Department 0833 0933 85810 8911 0135

Line Item 4380 4381 4370 4371 4370

Fund 0604 0602 0505 0505 0107

Zerc Cost CO #1 $0.00 $0.00 $235,668.63 $0.00 | {$235,668.63) $0.00
Adjusted Funding $353,068.95 $134,274.58 $607,916.17 $167,491.30 $235,648.00 $1,498,400.00

PREPARED BY: Toni Broom, Compliance Specialist

E. St. Francis St., E. St. Anne St., Birch Ave Reconstruction
Robbinsdale Reconstruction Project Phase Two - Project Three
Project No. ST09-1823/ CIP No. 50424

Zero Cost CO#1

DATE: February 12, 2010

Pagel





